CIRE 329 (60-6676-29) Detailed tables

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP
1. GREAT/GOOD SUMMARY TABLE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 131 104 65 381 252 70 210 426 364 501 502
Weighted Base 1003 132* 102* 65* 384 245 74* 280 394 325 485 518
1) Conservative Leader Stephan Harper 647 87 76 40 246 157 40 186 251 210 321 327
65% 66% 75% 62% 64% 64% 54% 66% 64% 65% 66% 63%
F
3) NDP Leader Jack Layton 581 65 47 41 229 154 45 178 221 180 264 317
58% 49% 46% 63% 60% 63% 60% 64% 56% 55% 54% 61%
B AB
2) Liberal Leader Stephan Dion 393 47 36 19 170 95 26 136 139 115 169 224
39% 35% 35% 29% 44% 39% 36% 49% 35% 35% 35% 43%
HI J
4) Bloc Quebecois Leader Gilles Duceppe 149 0 0 0 0 149 0 50 52 43 66 82
15% - - - - 61% - 18% 13% 13% 14% 16%
ABCDF

Ipsos
August 29, 2008




CIRE 329 (60-6676-29) Detailed tables

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP
1. POOR/BAD SUMMARY TABLE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 131 104 65 381 252 70 210 426 364 501 502
Weighted Base 1003 132* 102* 65* 384 245 74* 280 394 325 485 518
2) Liberal Leader Stephan Dion 548 72 52 41 204 139 39 125 231 190 291 257
55% 55% 51% 63% 53% 57% 53% 45% 59% 59% 60% 50%
G G K
1) Conservative Leader Stephan Harper 324 40 22 24 129 80 30 89 126 107 150 175
32% 30% 21% 37% 34% 33% 40% 32% 32% 33% 31% 34%
B B
3) NDP Leader Jack Layton 320 51 38 21 128 65 19 63 136 120 182 139
32% 38% 37% 32% 33% 26% 25% 22% 34% 37% 37% 27%
E G G K
4) Bloc Quebecois Leader Gilles Duceppe 89 0 0 0 0 89 0 27 26 35 47 41
9% - - - - 36% - 10% 7% 11% 10% 8%
ABCDF

Ipsos
August 29, 2008




CIRE 329 (60-6676-29)
NATIONAL LEADERSHIP

1. Of the following, how would you rate the leadership qualities and skills that each of federal party leaders possess: 1) Conservative Leader Stephan Harper?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed tables

* small base
REGION AGE
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 131 104 65 381 252 70 210 426 364 501 502
Weighted Base 1003 132* 102* 65* 384 245 74* 280 394 325 485 518
Great 113 8 18 9 41 33 2 32 40 40 81 32
11% 6% 18% 14% 11% 14% 3% 12% 10% 12% 17% 6%
AF F K
Good 535 79 58 31 205 123 37 153 211 170 240 295
53% 60% 57% 48% 53% 50% 50% 55% 53% 52% 49% 57%
J
Poor 212 22 17 15 89 51 18 59 85 68 102 110
21% 17% 17% 23% 23% 21% 25% 21% 22% 21% 21% 21%
Bad 112 18 4 9 40 29 12 29 40 39 48 64
11% 13% 4% 14% 10% 12% 16% 10% 10% 12% 10% 12%
B
Don't know/Refused 31 5 4 1 9 8 4 5 17 8 15 16
3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Good (Top2Box) 647 87 76 40 246 157 40 186 251 210 321 327
65% 66% 75% 62% 64% 64% 54% 66% 64% 65% 66% 63%
F
Bad (Low2Box) 324 40 22 24 129 80 30 89 126 107 150 175
32% 30% 21% 37% 34% 33% 40% 32% 32% 33% 31% 34%
B B

Ipsos
August 29, 2008




CIRE 329 (60-6676-29) Detailed tables

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP

1. Of the following, how would you rate the leadership qualities and skills that each of federal party leaders possess: 2) Liberal Leader Stephan Dion?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H ] J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 131 104 65 381 252 70 210 426 364 501 502
Weighted Base 1003 132* 102* 65* 384 245 74* 280 394 325 485 518
Great 18 0 0 0 11 7 0 7 6 3 12 5
2% - - - 3% 3% - 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Good 375 47 36 19 159 89 26 129 132 112 156 219
37% 35% 35% 29% 41% 36% 36% 46% 34% 35% 32% 42%
HI J
Poor 370 44 31 29 138 100 29 87 151 131 187 183
37% 33% 30% 44% 36% 41% 39% 31% 38% 40% 39% 35%
Bad 178 29 21 12 66 39 10 38 80 60 104 74
18% 22% 21% 19% 17% 16% 13% 14% 20% 18% 21% 14%
K
Don't know/Refused 62 13 14 5 10 11 9 19 24 20 26 36
6% 10% 14% % 3% 5% 12% % 6% 6% 5% %
D DE D
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Good (Top2Box) 393 47 36 19 170 95 26 136 139 115 169 224
39% 35% 35% 29% 44% 39% 36% 49% 35% 35% 35% 43%
HI J
Bad (Low2Box) 548 72 52 41 204 139 39 125 231 190 291 257
55% 55% 51% 63% 53% 57% 53% 45% 59% 59% 60% 50%
G G K

Ipsos
August 29, 2008




CIRE 329 (60-6676-29) Detailed tables

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP

1. Of the following, how would you rate the leadership qualities and skills that each of federal party leaders possess: 3) NDP Leader Jack Layton?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H ] J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 131 104 65 381 252 70 210 426 364 501 502
Weighted Base 1003 132* 102* 65* 384 245 74* 280 394 325 485 518
Great 79 6 2 1 33 29 8 26 26 25 35 44
8% 4% 2% 2% 8% 12% 11% 9% % 8% % 9%
AB B
Good 502 59 44 40 197 126 37 151 195 155 229 273
50% 45% 43% 61% 51% 51% 49% 54% 49% 48% 47% 53%
Poor 252 34 27 16 101 58 16 52 102 97 133 119
25% 26% 26% 24% 26% 24% 22% 18% 26% 30% 27% 23%
G
Bad 68 17 11 5 27 6 2 11 34 24 48 20
% 12% 11% 8% % 3% 3% 4% 9% % 10% 4%
E E E K
Don't know/Refused 102 17 18 3 27 26 11 39 37 25 40 61
10% 13% 17% 5% % 10% 14% 14% 9% 8% 8% 12%
D I
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Good (Top2Box) 581 65 47 41 229 154 45 178 221 180 264 317
58% 49% 46% 63% 60% 63% 60% 64% 56% 55% 54% 61%
B AB
Bad (Low2Box) 320 51 38 21 128 65 19 63 136 120 182 139
32% 38% 37% 32% 33% 26% 25% 22% 34% 37% 37% 27%
E G G K

Ipsos
August 29, 2008




CIRE 329 (60-6676-29) Detailed tables

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP

1. Of the following, how would you rate the leadership qualities and skills that each of federal party leaders possess: 4) Bloc Quebecois Leader Gilles Duceppe?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B [ D E F G H I J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 131 104 65 381 252 70 210 426 364 501 502
Weighted Base 1003 132* 102* 65* 384 245 74* 280 394 325 485 518
Great 30 0 0 0 0 30 0 9 7 12 10 21
3% - - - - 12% - 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%
ABCDF
Good 118 0 0 0 0 118 0 40 45 31 57 62
12% - - - - 48% - 14% 11% 10% 12% 12%
ABCDF
Poor 58 0 0 0 0 58 0 18 20 20 30 27
6% - - - - 24% - 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
ABCDF
Bad 31 0 0 0 0 31 0 9 7 15 17 14
3% - - - - 13% - 3% 2% 5% 3% 3%
ABCDF H
Don't know/Refused 766 132 102 65 384 8 74 203 315 246 372 394
76% 100% 100% 100% 100% 3% 100% 73% 80% 76% 7% 76%
E E E E E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Good (Top2Box) 149 0 0 0 0 149 0 50 52 43 66 82
15% - - - - 61% - 18% 13% 13% 14% 16%
ABCDF
Bad (Low2Box) 89 0 0 0 0 89 0 27 26 35 47 41
9% - - - - 36% - 10% % 11% 10% 8%
ABCDF

Ipsos
August 29, 2008




